502098399 10/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marshall Composite Systems, LLC	10/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marshall Composite Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	2873 22nd Street, SE	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5763042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032323127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-504-2271
Email: jon@jmline.com
Correspondent Name: Jon M. Dickinson
Address Line 1: 8015 SE 31st Avenue
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MARS.1002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon M. Dickinson

Total Attachments: 1

source=MARS.1002 Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 57

PATENT REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement confirms, and perfects as necessary, transfer from Marshall Composite Systems, LLC (MCS) to Marshall Composite Technologies, LLC (MCT) of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,763,042 (the Patent), and in and to the invention(s) (the Invention(s)) disclosed in, claimed in, and covered by, the Patent. Accordingly, this Agreement is written with both past-tense and present-tense terminology.

WHEREAS, Marshall Composite Systems, LLC, (MCS), is, and has been, the owner, by prior Assignment, of all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,763,042 (Patent) and in the Invention(s) covered thereby, all such right, title and interest being fully unencumbered, and

WHEREAS, Marshall Composite Technologies, LLC, (MCT) is, and has been, desirous of acquiring from MCS all such right, title and interest,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MCS, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby, as appropriate, sell, assign, and transfer, to MCT, and to its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Invention(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17th day of October, 2012.

Thomas S. Ohnstad, Member and Manager

Marshall Composite Systems, LLC

 Assignment Agreement MARS.1002 Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 10/17/2012